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COMPOSITION OF THE  
ITALY-ALBANIA-MONTENEGRO 2021-27 TASK FORCE 

Update on: 15 December 2020 

Delegation Name Surname Organization / Email 

Albania – Member Redih Lleshi Ministry for Europe and Foreign Affairs 
Redih.Lleshi@mfa.gov.al  

Albania – Member Brunilda Tushaj Ministry for Europe and Foreign Affairs 
Brunilda.Tushaj@mfa.gov.al  

Albania – Substitute Elkana Himci Ministry for Europe and Foreign Affairs 
Elkana.Himci@mfa.gov.al 

Albania – Substitute Rando Kote Ministry for Europe and Foreign Affairs 
Rando.Kote@mfa.gov.al 

Montenegro – 
Member 

Miodrag Raceta European Integration Office 
 miodrag.raceta@gsv.gov.me   

Montenegro – 
Member 

Srdjan Ćetković European Integration Office 
srdjan.cetkovic@gsv.gov.me   

Montenegro - 
Member 

Jovan Jovović European Integration Office 
 jovan.jovovic@gsv.gov.me  

Montenegro - 
Member 

Darko Mrvaljević Union of Municipalities 
 darko.mrvaljevic@uom.co.me  

Montenegro - 
Substitute 

Irena Bošković European Integration Office  
irena.boskovic@gsv.gov.me  

Montenegro - 
Substitute 

Bojan Tenjović European Integration Office 
bojan.tenjovic@gsv.gov.me   

Montenegro - 
Substitute 

Veselin Šćepanović European Integration Office, 
veselin.scepanovic@gsv.gov.me    

Italy – Member Battistina Cugusi Department for Cohesion Policies 
b.cugusi@governo.it  

Italy – Member Sergio Martes Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International 
Cooperation, Sergio.Martes@esteri.it  

Italy - Member Gaspare Tocci Molise Region  
gaspare.tocci@regione.molise.it  

Italy - Member Adriana Agrimi Puglia Region  
a.agrimi@regione.puglia.it  

Italy – Substitute Antonio Verrico Agency for Territorial Cohesion, 
antonio.verrico@agenziacoesione.gov.it  

Italy – Substitute Patrizia Di Gianfelice Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International 
Cooperation, digianfelice@esteri.it  

Italy - Subsititute Claudio Polignano Puglia Region 
c.polignano@regione.puglia.it  

In advisory capacity 

European Commission Gilles Kittel European Commission 
gilles.kittel@ec.europa.eu  

Managing Authority Crescenzo Antonio 
Marino 

Managing Authority 
ma@italy-albania-montenegro.eu  

Joint Secretariat JS members Joint Secretariat 
js@italy-albania-montenegro.eu 
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